

29. Number of plant rotations per year

30. Amount of total harvested product (in grams) for this reporting period

31. Is excess water from runoff captured and reused? (*Check one*)

- Yes
- No

32. Is water vapor captured and reused? (*Check one*)

- Yes
- No

33. If the answer to 31 or 32 is yes, please answer the following:

a. What type and level of treatment does captured and reused water go through before being returned as a feed?

b. What is the volume in gallons of this water being captured and reused?



34. What percentage of total water use does the volume of water being captured and reused constitute? *(Check one)*

- 0%
- 1-10%
- 11-20%
- 21-30%
- 31-40%
- 41-50%
- >51%

35. Is process wastewater generated from facility? *(Check one)*

- Yes
- No

36. If the answer to 35 is yes, please identify the volume in gallons per month.

37. Is wastewater from the facility treated? *(Check one)*

- Yes
- No

38. How is wastewater from the facility disposed? *(Check one)*

- Sewer connection
- Industrial holding tank
- No discharge

39. Please describe any other aspect of your operation that you believe has impacted your water usage, such as: change in equipment, change in staff, altered schedule of watering, etc.



40. How many pounds of trash have you disposed in the past 12 months or since becoming operational, if that time is less than 12 months?

41. Waste prevention activities and reuse activities reduce waste at the source by creating less trash through using less materials or donating materials for use by non-profits and other organizations. For more information, please see: <https://www.mass.gov/lists/donation-reuse>. Have you engaged in waste prevention or reuse practices regarding the following materials? (Check all that apply. Note: this question seeks information representative of a 12-month reporting period.)

- Bottles and cans
- Construction materials
- Computers and other electronics
- Cardboard and other packaging
- Cellular phones
- Furniture
- Food
- Paper
- Ink/toner
- Light bulbs/fluorescent lights
- Textiles

42. If you engaged in waste prevention or reuse practices regarding the materials listed in question 41, please estimate how many pounds you reduced or donated in the past 12 months or since becoming operational, if that time is less than 12 months.



43. Do you recycle any of the following materials? (*Check all that apply. Note: this question seeks information representative of a 12-month reporting period.*)

- Bottles and cans
- Construction materials
- Computers and other electronics
- Cardboard and other packaging
- Cellular phones
- Furniture
- Food
- Paper
- Ink/toner
- Light bulbs/fluorescent lights
- Textiles

44. How many pounds of material identified in Question 43 have you recycled in the past 12 months or since becoming operational, if that time is less than 12 months?

45. Have you composted any of the following materials? (*Check all that apply. Note: this question seeks information representative of a 12-month reporting period.*)

- Food
- Grass
- Leaves/brush/branches
- Yard trimmings
- Mixed organics
- Other yard waste
- Sand/soil/dirt
- Cannabis plant material

46. How many pounds of the materials identified in Question 45 have you composted in the past 12 months or since becoming operational, if that time is less than 12 months?



47. Please provide information on products containing recycled content that you have purchased in the past 12 months or since becoming operational, if that time is less than 12 months. For more information on purchasing products containing recycled content, please see the following directory:

https://nerc.org/documents/green_purchasing/grnprdctsvndrdir.html#9. (Check all that apply)

- Paper and envelopes
- Toner cartridges
- Other office supplies
- Janitorial products (e.g., trash bags, paper towels)
- Vehicle fluids (e.g., antifreeze, motor oil)
- Compost
- Landscaping materials (e.g., plastic lumber)
- Packaging and shipping materials

48. Please list vehicles used by the Marijuana Establishment by make, model, and year. For each vehicle, please provide the mileage for the beginning of the reporting period. For each survey submission, you will be asked to provide an update on the vehicle's mileage (i.e., vehicle mileage as of October 1, 2020 and January 1, 2021).

49. Have you provided any electric vehicle service equipment for the use of your employees and/or customers?

- Yes
- No

50. Please identify the company that supplies your electricity.

